

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 2306

(TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.12.2019)

CONSULTANTS AND ADVISORS WORKING IN THE MINISTRY


2306. DR. VINAY P. SAHASRABUDDHE:


Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:


(a) the number of full time consultants and/or advisors who are currently working with the Ministry and its various Departments and Autonomous Bodies/Institutions and Public Sector Organisations associated with it as of 31st August, 2019;


(b) since when they are working and the details of total amount of honorarium/salary/fees being paid to them, Department/Institution-wise; and


(c) the mechanism, if any, of assessing their performance periodically?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE,

INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING AND HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC

ENTERPRISES

[SHRI PRAKASH JAVADEKAR]


(a) The number of full time consultants/advisors who are currently working with the Ministry and its various Departments and Autonomous Bodies/Institutions and Public Sector Organisations associated with it as of 31st August, 2019 is 59.


(b) & (c) The incumbent consultant/advisors have been working from different dates and their tenure is extended from time to time based on the organizational needs and their periodical performance assessment by the concerned organization.


The total amount of honorarium/ salary/ fees being paid to them ranges from Rs.36,050/- p.m. to Rs.1,18,185/- p.m. depending on the nature/ requirement of their

job.


*****

